decorations, except for floodlights or spotlights, are allowed. 

c. Landscape accent lighting consisting of low voltage light fixtures 

(15 volts or less) and/or incandescent bulbs thirty-five (35) watts 
or less and/or fluorescent/LED bulbs five (5) watts or less and/or 
bulbs emitting three hundred seventy-five (375) lumens or less 
is exempt from the requirements of this Ordinance provided they 
are shielded. 

16. Procedures for Compliance:   

a. When an application for a change in use, an expansion, 

modification, or structural alteration to a building or site that has

[...]

shielding conforms to the intent of this Ordinance.  Landscape 
lighting or decorative lighting consisting of low voltage light 
fixtures and/or incandescent bulbs thirty-five (35) watts or less 
and/or fluorescent/LED bulbs five (5) watts or less and/or bulbs 
emitting three hundred seventy-five (375) lumens or less is 
exempt from the requirements of this paragraph. 

17. The application shall include the following information.  Additional 
information shall be required in the reasonable discretion of the Zoning 
Administrator or Building Official.

[...]

provided in this Ordinance. 

2. Except on properties with approved Site Plans for vehicle sales, no vehicle    
may be displayed for sale. 

3. The keeping or storage of any commercial vehicle having a gross vehicle 
weight rating (GVWR) exceeding thirteen thousand pounds (13,000 lbs.) 
or having dual rear wheels with rims exceeding seventeen inches (17”) in 
diameter may not be parked or stored for a maximum time period not to 
exceed twenty-four hours (24 hrs.) for loading and unloading purposes.  

4. Vacant mobile/manufactured homes may not be stored on any parcel.